

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Steven Anderson
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, April 9, 2024
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Approval for a Temporary Liquor License for the Lyon County Ag Society
Background Information:	The Lyon County Fair will be making a return to the fairgrounds from August 12-18, 2024. The Lyon County Ag Society has requested a temporary liquor license for the duration of the fair for the enjoyment of Lyon County residents and our surrounding neighbors who would be attending the fair. Unlike other temporary on-sale liquor licenses, Ag Societies were allowed under Minnesota law additional days beyond the maximum 4 days but still use the Alcohol & Gambling Enforcement 1-4 Day Temporary Application.
Fiscal Impact:	
Alternative/ Variations:	None recommended.
Recommendations:	To approve the temporary on-sale liquor license for the Lyon County Ag Society for the Lyon County Fair.